TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ABLECO FINANCE LLC		105/18/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMERALD PERFORMANCE MATERIALS, LLC	
Street Address:	2020 FRONT STREET, SUITE 100	
City:	CUYAHOGA FALLS	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44221	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	EMERALD POLYMER ADDITIVES, LLC	
Street Address:	2020 FRONT STREET, SUITE 100	
City:	CUYAHOGA FALLS	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44221	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	EMERALD HILTON DAVIS, LLC	
Street Address:	2020 FRONT STREET, SUITE 100	
City:	CUYAHOGA FALLS	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44221	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	EMERALD KALAMA CHEMICAL, LLC	
Street Address:	2020 FRONT STREET, SUITE 100	
City:	CUYAHOGA FALLS	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	

Postal Code:	44221		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	EMERALD FOAM CONTROL, LLC		
Street Address:	2020 FRONT STREET, SUITE 100		
City:	CUYAHOGA FALLS		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44221		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	EMERALD CAROLINA CHEMICAL, LLC		
Street Address:	2020 FRONT STREET, SUITE 100		
City:	CUYAHOGA FALLS		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44221		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	EMERALD SPECIALTY POLYMERS, LLC		
Street Address:	2020 FRONT STREET, SUITE 100		
City:	CUYAHOGA FALLS		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44221		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	EPM EMERALD (CANADA), INC.		
Street Address:	2020 FRONT STREET, SUITE 100		
City:	CUYAHOGA FALLS		
State/Country:	ОНІО		
Postal Code:	44221		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	CVC SPECIALTY CHEMICALS INC.		
Street Address:	2020 FRONT STREET, SUITE 100		
City:	CUYAHOGA FALLS		
State/Country:	оню		
Postal Code:	44221		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY		
Name:	EPM POLYMER ADDITIVES HOLDING CORP.		
Street Address:	2020 FRONT STREET, SUITE 100		
	TRADEMARK		

City:	CUYAHOGA FALLS		
State/Country:	ОНІО		
Postal Code:	44221		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	EPM HILTON DAVIS HOLDING CORP.		
Street Address:	2020 FRONT STREET, SUITE 100		
City:	CUYAHOGA FALLS		
State/Country:	ОНІО		
Postal Code:	44221		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	EPM KALAMA CHEMICAL HOLDING CORP.		
Street Address:	2020 FRONT STREET, SUITE 100		
City:	CUYAHOGA FALLS		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44221		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	EPM FOAM CONTROL HOLDING CORP.		
Street Address:	2020 FRONT STREET, SUITE 100		
City:	CUYAHOGA FALLS		
State/Country:	ОНІО		
Postal Code:	44221		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	EPM CAROLINA CHEMICAL HOLDING CORP.		
Street Address:	2020 FRONT STREET, SUITE 100		
City:	CUYAHOGA FALLS		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44221		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	EPM SPECIALTY POLYMERS HOLDING CORP.		
Street Address:	2020 FRONT STREET, SUITE 100		
City:	CUYAHOGA FALLS		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44221		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	EMERALD KALAMA HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	2020 FRONT STREET, SUITE 100	
City:	CUYAHOGA FALLS	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44221	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	EPM CVC GROUP HOLDING, INC.	
Street Address:	2020 FRONT STREET, SUITE 100	
City:	CUYAHOGA FALLS	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44221	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	EMERALD LATIN AMERICA HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	2020 FRONT STREET, SUITE 100	
City:	CUYAHOGA FALLS	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44221	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3877652	KALAMA
Registration Number:	3855601	LILIENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508385109

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 650-838-3743

Email: JLIK@SHEARMAN.COM

Correspondent Name: ZHENG BAO

Address Line 1: 3000 EL CAMINO REAL, 6TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP
Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37427/26
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZHENG BAO
Signature:	/ZHENG BAO/

REEL: 004798 FRAME: 0361

	06/08/2012		
Total Attachments: 4 source=0 - Emerald Trademark Release (2010)#page1.tif source=0 - Emerald Trademark Release (2010)#page2.tif source=0 - Emerald Trademark Release (2010)#page3.tif source=0 - Emerald Trademark Release (2010)#page4.tif			

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of May 18, 2012 ("Effective Date") by Ableco Finance LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Collateral Agent"), in favor of the Grantors listed on the signature page hereof (collectively, jointly and severally, "Grantors" and each individually "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement by and between Grantors and Collateral Agent dated December 16, 2010 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), each Grantor granted to Collateral Agent a continuing first priority security interest in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademark applications and registrations set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 16, 2010, at Reel/Frame 4435/0299; and

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested and Collateral Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest and continuing lien on the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby, without any representation or warranty, and without recourse to Collateral Agent, (a) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and (b) terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral.

For the avoidance of doubt, nothing in this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks shall be deemed a representation or warranty with respect to the Trademark Collateral, any Grantor's or the Collateral Agent's right, title or interest therein or thereto, or the release granted herein, and neither the Grantors nor any other third party shall have any recourse against the Collateral Agent or any lender, in any way in connection with the Trademark Collateral or this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks.

* * * * *

The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.

K&E 22568003.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

ABLECO FINANCE LLO

Name: Daniel E. Wolf

Title: President

GRANTORS:

Emerald Performance Materials, LLC Emerald Polymer Additives, LLC Emerald Hilton Davis, LLC Emerald Kalama Chemical, LLC Emerald Foam Control, LLC Emerald Carolina Chemical, LLC Emerald Specialty Polymers, LLC EPM Emerald (Canada), Inc. CVC Specialty Chemicals Inc. EPM Polymer Additives Holding Corp. EPM Hilton Davis Holding Corp. EPM Kalama Chemical Holding Corp. EPM Foam Control Holding Corp. EPM Carolina Chemical Holding Corp. EPM Specialty Polymers Holding Corp. Emerald Kalama Holdings, LLC EPM CVC Group Holdings, Inc. Emerald Latin America Holdings, LLC

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest In Trademarks]

SCHEDULE 1

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Owner	Trademark	Country	App. No./Filing	Reg. No./Reg.
Emerald Hilton Davis, LLC	BLACK SHIELD (COMMON LAW)	United States of America		
Enerald Hilton Davis	ULTRAJET (Common law)	Emerald Hilton Davis		
Emeraki Hilism Davis	VANTAGE (Common law)	Emerald Hilton Davis		egeeseinin tantiin toinin
Emerald Specialty Polymers, LLC (Nitrije)	NYCHEM (COMMON LAW)	United States of America		
Emerald Specialty Polymers, LLC (RLP Product Line – CTS Division)	HYPRO (COMMON LAW)	United States of America		
CVC Specialty Chemicals, Inc (CTS Division)	EPALLOY (COMMON LAW)	United States of America		
CVC Specialty Chemicals, Inc (CTS Division)	ERISYS (COMMON LAW)	United States of America		
CVC Specialty Chemicals, Inc (CTS Division)	OMICURE (COMMON LAW)	United States of America		
CVC Specialty Chemicals, Inc (CTS Division)	HYPOX (COMMON LAW)	United States of America		
Emeraid Foam Control, LLC	FOAM BLAST	Brazîl	830094660 3/19/2009	Pending
Emerald Kalama Chemical, LLC	KALAMA	United States of America	77/739992 5/19/2869	Registered 3,887,652 11/16/2010
Emerald Kalama Chemical, LLC	KALAMA	Brazil	830256580 5/29/2009	Pending
Emerald Kalama Chemical, LLC	KALAMA	China (Peoples Republic)	ZC7560777SL 7/22/2009	Pending
Emerald Kalama Chemical, LLC	KALAMA	Europe (CTM)	//CTM008322968 //5/27/2(09	008322968 12/24/2009

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest In Trademarks]

Emerald Kalama Chemical, LLC	KALAMA	Singapure	T0905617H 5/21/2009	T0905617H 5/21/2009
Emerald Kalama Chemical, LLC	LILIENCE	United States of America	77/799839 8/7/2009	Registered 3,855,601 10/5/2010
Emerald Kalama Chemical, LLC	LILIENCE	Brazil	830525301 8/12/2009	Pending
Emerald Kalama Chemical, LLC	LILIENCE	Chisa (Peoples Republic)	7716075 9/22/2009	Pending
Emerald Kalansa Chemical, LLC	LILIENCE	Europe (CTM)	008516544 8/28/2009	008516544 3/8/2010
Emerald Kalama Chemical, LLC	LILIENCE	Singapore	T0908877J 8/12/2009	T0908877) \$/12/2009

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest In Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004798 FRAME: 0366

RECORDED: 06/08/2012